NOTES:

1

179307- BOX29 - 30 RETRACTABLE STHP

30" DOUBLE RETRACTABLE STEP ASSEMBLY

165044

——0 19.507 ———=
- 11.380 =
4,267
7471 14.273
DIMENSIONS REFERENCE
ITEM[ PARTNO. | CONFIG! DESCRIPTION NAME cA [ar.

1 | 168388 | Default 30" SINGLE/ DOUBLE STEP BASE SUB ASSY 1

2 | 168389 | Default 30' COACH STEP DRIVE SHAFT SUB ASSY 1

3 | 163502 | Default RH DOUBLE STEP DRIVE ARM SUB ASSY 1

4 | 163500 | Default LH DOUBLE STEP DRIVE ARM SUB ASSY 1

5 | 168387 | Default 30" DOUBLE; TOP STEP SUB ASSY 1

6 | 163164 | Default GEAR PLATE ASSEMBLY PC BLACK SUB ASSY 1

7 | 168386 | Default 30" DOUBLE; BOTTOM STEP SUB ASSY 1

8 | 116532 | Default COPPER BUSHING; O.D. 1.252, 1.D. 938 W/RIB BUSHING HIE

9 | 163495 | Default 7.000 X 1,000 PLT 4| 2

10 | 128952 | Default | BOLT-0.313-18 X 1.250 W/0.375 HEX HEAD SHOULDER FASTENER 12

11 | 128959 | Default 750 X 600 ROD 2

12 | 142996 | Default BOLT- 5/16 - 18 X 1; HEX TAP BOLT GR5 ZINC FASTENER 2

15 | 128970 | deraut SCREW - 5716~ T8 X T.563 SOCRET HEAD CAP SCREW FASTENER 5

12 | 128965 | deraut SHOULDER BOLT - 5/8 X 2.5 - 1/2 - 13, BIKOXD SCH ST FASTENER ]

15 | 162398 | Default 6.950 X 3.800 PLT 16 | 1

16 | 128958 | Default 2501.D. X 500 O.D. X .390 ROD 6

17 | 128985 | Default ,375-24 X 2.25'; THREADED ROD ROD 1

18 | 179881 | Default NUT - 3/8 -24 OVAL CONE FLANGE LOCK ZN FASTENER 2

19 | 128947 | Default 1.400X1.800 Plate 16 [ 1
20 | 118152 | Defoult BOLT- 174 - 20X 3/4TAP GRS ZN'FTHD ST FASTENER 1
21 | 117889 | Default NUT - 1/4 - 20; FLANGE LOCK, ZN FASTENER 1
22 | 118132 | Default WASHER - 1/4; USS FLAT WASHER ZINC FASTENER 3
23 | 163492 | Default 1700 X 1.000 BUMPER RUBBERBUMPER | - | 4
24 | 162364 | Default 9,000 X 1.000 PLT 4| 2
25 | 116531 | Default BRONZE BUSHING; O.D. .501,1.D. .377 BUSHING 12
26 | 163669 | Default MOTORIZED COACH STEP MOTOR ELECTRIC MOTOR 1
27 | 164889 | Default STEP MODULE ELECTRICAL 1
28 | 165048 | Default MOTORIZED STEP LIGHT ELECTRICAL 1
29 | 165216 | Default WASHER - 6MM (LOCK) ZINC FASTENER 3 |_| P P E RT
30 | 165298 | Default 3/8' P-CLAMP MISC 2 REVISIONS
31 | 165200 | Default BALL JOINT ASSEMBLY MISC ASSY 2 REV. DATE INIT. DESCRIPTION LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
32 | 181351 | Defouit |SCREW-#T2XT.000 HEXHE |E<\:7V§ETEE%TEK SCREWw/B/S 8 P 11/16/2010 ECR DELETED TWELVE 165218 FROM BOM A Lippert Components Subsidiary
33 | 181440 [ Default NUT 5/16 -18 OVAL CONE GRADE 5; BLACK . 12 R 4/28/2011 EGR UPDATED PRINT FOR CHANGES TO 165222
34 | 165215 | Default NUT - 3/8 - 24; NUT JAM THREAED FASTENER 2 T /612012 A ADDED NOTE #1 2703 College Ave.
35 | 165218 | Default WASHER; .875 O.D. X 410 1.D. X 015 (BLACK ZINC) FASTENER 28 | 12 Goshen, IN 46528
36 | 183925 | Default BOLT - 6MM - 10 X 63.5MM HEX CAP SCREW GR5 ZINC FASTENER 3 u 8/15/2014 DR REPLACED # 177063 WITH #343699 (574) 535-1125 Phone
37 | 198352 | Default | NUT-5/16- 18; NYLON INSERT LOCK NUT SUPER BLACK FASTENER 2 RN B | NAME DATE | DRAWING NOTES: PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL (574) 975-2883 Fax
38 157474 Default CONNECTOR; BUTT SPLICE 22-18 AWG CONNECTOR 1 | JSC | 07/18/07 | DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
39 | 217252 | Default WASHER - 5/8" X 1.78 X .160; FLAT, BLACK ZINC 1_| APPROVED BY: TOLERANCES: . AL AR N O DWG. NO. 165044 REV.
20 | 165222 | Default ANTI-SKID TAPE; 26,000 X 8,000 MISC -2 XX : +/-0.03 REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE U

XXX: +/- 0010 WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF

41 | 343699 | Default COACH STEP 2013 DECAL PURCH 1 ANGLE: +/- 1 DEGREE LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC. IS PROHIBITED. | SCALE:1:9 | PAGE:1 OF 4

Monday, August 18,2014

8/18/2014 11:18:10 AM - - Published - 8/18/2014 11:18:09 AM

11:17:33 AM -- C:\Users\ Drowe\ Documents\Smar

Team\Work\ 165044 -- REVISION : U


byoder
Highlight


U

—

-
N o
il

&
PR

()

Ted &

DETAIL B
SCALE 1:2

165044

=

e ®c

—O

S

D/

DETAIL G
SCALE1:4

USE LOCTITE
242

LIPPERT

DRAWN BY:

NAME
JsC

DATE
07/18/07

APPROVED BY:

DRAWING NOTES:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:

FRACTIONAL: +/- 1/32"

XX : +/-0.03

XXX: +/-0.010

ANGLE: +/- 1 DEGREE

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS

LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.

A Lippert Components Subsidiary

2703 College Ave.
Goshen, IN 46528
(574) 535-1125 Phone
(574) 975-2883 Fax

DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC. ANY
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE

DWG. NO.

REV.

165044 U

WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF

LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC. IS PROHIBITED. SCALE:1:8

[ PAGE:2 OF 4

Monday, August 18,2014 11:17:33 AM -- C:\Users\ Drowe\ Documents\SmarTeam\ Work\ 165044 -- REVISION : U

8/18/2014 11:18:10 AM - - Published - 8/18/2014 11:18:09 AM


byoder
Highlight


1118 —= =— . o (?ﬂ_' @

\
c
gl

165044

DETAILC
SCALE1:2

J[C°

of

=2 \@

LIPPERT
LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.

A Lippert Components Subsidiary

2703 College Ave.
Goshen, IN 46528

(5674) 535-1125 Phone
DRAWN BY: NAME 1 DATE ' ppawING NOTES: PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL (574) 975-2883 Fax
SR BB ENINCHES | N PRI
: TOLERANCES: DWG. NO. REV.
APPROVED BY: FRACTIONAL: +/- 1/32" LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC. ANY 165044
XX : +/- 003 REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE U
XXX: +/- 0010 WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
ANGLE: +/- | DEGREE LIPPERT COMPONENTTS, INC. IS PROHIBITED. | SCALE:1:8 | PAGE: 3 OF 4
Monday, August 18,2014 11:17:33 AM -- C:\Users\ Drowe\ Documents\SmarTeam\ Work\ 165044 -- REVISION : U

8/18/2014 11:18:10 AM - - Published - 8/18/2014 11:18:09 AM


byoder
Highlight


165044

5 (
O,
{
@
© S, ®
B
(
® O
i
0
@ )
|

LIPPERT
LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.

A Lippert Components Subsidiary

2703 College Ave.

Goshen, IN 46528
(574) 535-1125 Phone
DRAWN BY: NAME 1 DATE ' ppawING NOTES: PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL (574) 975-2883 Fax
IR0 OMEONS AR NNCHES | TEINOMANIONCONANDINIS |
- TOLERANCES: “NO.
APPROVED BY: FRACTIONAL: +/- 1/32" LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC. ANY 165044 R
XX : +/-0.03 REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE U
XXX: +/-0.010 WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
ANGLE: +/- 1 DEGREE LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC. IS PROHIBTED. | SCALE14 | PAGE: 4 OF 4
Monday, August 18,2014 11:17:33 AM -- C:\Users\ Drowe\ Documents\SmarTeam\ Work\ 165044 -- REVISION : U
8/18/2014 11:18:10 AM - - Published - 8/18/2014 11:18:09 AM



byoder
Highlight


44
30" DOUBLE RETRACTABLE STEP ASSEMBLY e
19.499
11,380 +=
4.267
7.471 La2rs
DIMENSIONS REFERENCE

ITERi| PARTNO. | CONFIG DESZRIPTION N LE GA [QrY.

T [ 168,63 | Defourr 30 SINGLE/ DOUBLE STEP BASE SUB ~o 1

2 | 1e.9 | Cefaur 50" CCACH STEP DRI E SHAF! SUB /S5Y i

3 | 163502 | Defoult RH DOUBLE STEP DRI E ATi.{ UB AG3Y 1

2 | 163500 | Tetaulr LH DOUBLE STEP DRI E ARM SUB /-S5Y |

5 | 168.%7 | Default 7 DOUBLE; TOP SIEP SUB ASSY ]

6 | 163164 | Defcult GEFR PLATE /~ ELiBLY SUB AS ¥ |

7 | 1683% | Cefourr 30° DOUBLE; BOTICH STEP SUB 3¢ 1

8 | 116532 | Ostault COPPER BUZHING; ©.D, 1.252.1.0. 938 1 11B BUSHING HE

9 | 163495 | Default 7.000 X 1.000 PLT Al 2

10 | 195 | Default | BOUT-0.13-18 X 1.250 %/0.27 5 HEX HEAD SHOULDER FATTENER 12

1 | 128959 | Default . LOX.600 ROD 2

12 | 14299 | Default BOLT-5/16 - 18 X 1; HEX TAP ELLT GR6 ZINC FASTENER 2

PPN v— R 7T T8 X153 ST FEAD CAPSoRE T W T EACTENER 5

14 | 1720 | Cataur W3 TARS VASOCKE R AL GRS REN NI 0 FCTENER 1

15 | 103 | Default - 950 X 3.800 PLT 6 | 1

16 | 128857 | Defeant 25710, X 500 C.D. X 390 ROD 6

17 | 128955 | Defaut 37524 X 2.25' THREADED RCD RCD 1

18 | 17.681 | Detoulr NUT - 3,8-24 (1 AL CONE FLANGE LOCK ZN FALTENER 2 - = - RE 1IONS e

19 | 12:947 | Cofaur 1.200X1.800 Plate 6 [ 1 e oo R T AT X

20 | 110162 | Defoar BOLT - 1/4- 20 X & ; TAP EDLT GRS ZINC FATENER 1 5 5. a7 = UPDATED PRINT WITd REVIED PARTS

21 | 117889 | Dofour NUT - 1/4 - 20; FL-NGE LC_ K, ZN FCTENER 1 c - 2072008 P "ADDED 157480 & REPLACED 116230 w1 17657

2 | 18% | Dol POHER: 11, G FUAT WABHERZING FASIENER 4 D 4172008 Rew REPLACED 1190 W/ 179731, REPLATED 12090 & 129954 W 167

25 | 163292 | Cotour 700 X 1.0C0 BUFPER RUZBERBUMPER | - | 4

T AT 0D = AR e 2 2312008 N REPLACED 173596 TH 181351

% | e | e BT ONZE BUSHING, OD. 80110, =7 BUSHING 2 F = 2008 N REPLACED 117891 1TH 181440, ADDED 165217 RE( K. ED 10,877

26 | 163669 | Defoult T1OTORIZED CC=2H SIEP HIOT R ELESTRIC MOTOR 1 = ¢ 13,2008 Nid REPLACED 119075 W/ 14218, ADDED 1770¢3

27 | 1ea8€7 | Detault STEP MC 2 iE ELECTRIC L 1 m P— oo REPLACES | BB T WITETIE3028

28 | 16:048 | Deiouit 1 1DTORIZED “TEP UGHT FLECTRICAL ] ~

- : - J 2/2 2009 ) CHANGED AT OF 166218 FR( {4 1210 .4

29 | 157216 | Cofoult VoA HER - 61 iid (LOCK) ZINC £ STENER 3 I_I PP E RT

30 | 1c52% | Cefault 3/8' P-CLAMP MI° 2 K waRe EGR __ [REPLACED 187430 Wy 157474

31 | 165220 | Defcuit B ALL JDINT 7 EMBLY VI 2 L =7 2009 EGR  |REPLASED 11710 wW/ 217252 LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
32 | 181381 Dofoult T2X 1000 H% HS[HEgle(’jER TEFCREW W/ TES ke M 1.20/201C CY/AS DD 165278 “ND 181351 A Lippert Components Subsidiary
39| 181440 | Defallr RUTE 16710 O AL CONE 50/ 0E BLMK : 12 N 1 27/2010 CiJR|I93VE 165222 TREAD TAPE FROM 118 A75Y TO MAIN £ LSEMBLY

34 | 17215 | Defoult NUT- 38 - 24 NUT . <11 THREAED FUTENER 2 S B on  |SeE DY e a e 2703 College Ave.
36 | 165218 | Default Vi AZHER: 875 0.0, X 410 1D, X 015 (BLACK ZINC) FASTENER w | e Goshen, IN 46528
36 | 183925 | Default | BOLT-614i- 10X €1 FIMHEXC 2 “REW GRS ZIN FTENER 3 R 2280701 EGR UPDATED PRINT F_IP CHANGES TO 167222 (574) 535-1125 Phone
57 | 19872 | coafoult | NUT-16- 18, NYLON INSERT LOCK NUT SUPER BL=CK P TENER 2 oRAN Y TTIE ] DAE | SRAWIG NOTES PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL (674) 975-2883 Fax
38 | 157474 efault ¢ ONNECT. R; BUTT SPLICE 22-18 *''3 CCHNECTOR 1 : JSC | 07/18/07 | DIMENSIONS ~RE IN INHES THE INFOREATION CONT AINED IN THIS

39 | 21 .0 | oefault WASHER - 5,8 X 1.78 X .160; FLAT, BLACK ZINC 1| ~PPrC EDBY: TlhaCl - ML PRORLRTYE OF EWS: N 165044 RE
40 | 165222 | Default ANTI-SKID TAPE: 26,000 X 8,000 ISC -2 X 40 b REPT. ;DUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE R

TABELCT °CH XX +/-0010 WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMI oI N OF = —
M 1770¢ Tefault LABEL CC-ACH STEP 1,125 X 3,125 | SIEP 1125 X 3.126 1 NGLE: +/- | DEGREE UPPERT COMP DNENTS, INC. 1S PROHIBITED. SCALE::9 | FrGE 1004

Thursday, fiay 05, 2011 3:54:52 Piu1 -- C: \Documents and Setting: \mcomky .My Document: \Sm aTeam\Work\ 165044 -- REVISION ; R

5/5/2011 3:55:24 PM - - Published - 5/5/2011 3:55:22 PM



11

REVISION HISTORY
NOTES: REV DATE DESCRIPTION DWR APVD
1. PUT SWITCH AND CONNECTOR IN THE 12/10/2009 APPROVED FOR PRODUCTION JLe SM
SAME BOX WITH THE STEP
2/18/2010 REMOVE HARNESS 165045 FROM KIT AND DESCRIPTION JLC SM
C 11/16/2010 UPDATED 165044 MJC EGR
ITEM | PART NO. | CONFIG DESCRIPTION NAME GA | QlY.
1 165044 Default 30" DOUBLE RETRACTABLE STEP ASSEMBLY STEP 1
2 165041 Default DOOR SWITCH KIT; MOTORIZED STEPS 1
TITLE:
KIT, DOUBLE RETRACTABLE STEP; 30" WIDE; SWITCH
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED TOLERANCES HPPERT COMPONENTS THE INFORI1ATION CONTAINED IN THE. DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES (EXCEPT AS NOTED) LIPPERT COIPONENTS, IN, ANY REPRODUCTION IN P~RT OR 45 A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
BREAK SHARP EDGES & DEBURR PERIALSION OF LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC. 1S PROHIBITED.
DATE: REV.
X1 DWG. NO. SIZE
FILLETS R.015 | FiNISH 128/ DECIMAL XX iBS A 12/ 10/ 2009
XXX +,005 :
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION 2 3 4 3 1 O SCALE: 1:16 - C
FRACTIONAL £1/16
2703 COLLEGE AE,
6 ANGULAR #1° GOTEN, INs28 | T JLC DWN. JLC SHEET 1 | OF 1
2272010 8.13:07 AV - - Pubisned - 1 172272010 6. T3:US AV




